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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

Original Print Date: Revised:
Knoxville/Knox County Planning ∙∙ Downtown Design Review Board

     

Petitioner:

±0 250

Feet

Christopher King / Smee &
Busby Architects

7-A-19-DT

111 State St.
Level 2: Major alteration of an existingbuilding/structure

DOWNTOWNDESIGNREVIEWBOARD

7/8/2019





STREET GRADE

(-9 3/4")

MAIN FIN. FLOOR ELEV.

0'-0"

OFFICE FIN. FLOOR ELEV.

3'-2-1/4"

MASONRY OPENING

10'-4-3/4"

1/4" = 1'-0"

1

A401

FRONT ELEVATION

EXIST MASONRY COPING

ADJACENT BUILDING

NOT PAINT

EXIST BRICK FACADE - DO 

A401

2

(CHARCOAL)

CORRGATED METAL SIDING 

MASONRY OPENING - 

INFILL WALL IN EXIST 

 (CHARCOAL)

 CORRGATED METAL SIDING

 MASONRY OPENING -

INFILL WALL IN EXIST

NEW METAL EGRESS STAIR

SELECTED BY OWNER

NOTE: COLORS TO BE 

 NIC

 REPAINT WHITE (P#1) -

EXIST BRICK FACADE -

 NIC

 REPAINT WHITE (P#1) -

EXIST WOOD TRIM -

ALLEY

ROOF LINE BEYOND

MAX ALLOWED: 30%

TOTAL: 330 SF (15%)

AREA: 100 SF

WORK AREA FENSTRATION 

AREA: 230 SF 

EXIST FENESTRATION 

2063 SF

ABOVE GRADE WALL AREA: 

IECC FENESTRACTION CALCS

BLACK (P#2)

U-FACTOR MAX, PAINT 

NEW METAL DOOR - 0.35 

 BLACK (P#2)

 U-FACTOR MAX, PAINT

NEW METAL DOOR - 0.35

0 2'-0" 4'-0" 8'-0"

TO REMAIN

EXIST SHED ROOF

TO REMAIN

EXIST GUTTER

BLACK (P#2) (TYP) - NIC

EXIST DOOR - REPAINT 

mreynolds
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4'-0"

4'-0"

6'-
0"

6'-
0"

5'-
0"

24'-3"

25'-0"

25'-0"

7'-0"

74'-3"

SITE GENERAL NOTES

1

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING STANDARD DETAILS COK-6 & COK-13

5. SIDEWALK TO BE TO BUILT ACCORDING TO CITY OF KNOXVILLE 

BICYCLE PARKING = 8 SPACES

4. TYPICAL (NON C-2) PARKING REQUIREMENT = 54 SPACES. REQUIRED 

CONTROLS AS REQUIRED BY THE AHJ.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN PROPER EROSION 

THE DISTURBED AREA. SEED AREAS THAT SHOW EXCESSIVE EROSION.  

COMPLETED AND WHEN CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL NOT IMPACT 

PERMANENT SEEDING IS REQUIRED WHEN GRADING OPERATIONS ARE 

TEMPORARILY HALTED FOR OVER 14 DAYS AND ON SOIL STOCKPILES. 

2. TEMPORARY SEEDING IS REQUIRED WHEN GRADING OPERATIONS  ARE 

ORDINANCE.

1. LANDSCAPING WILL COMPLY WITH KNOXVILLE TREE PROTECTION 

1" = 10'-0"

1

AS01

SITE PLAN

N

883.8'

884

882

88
4

884

884.5'

EXIST CONC SIDEWALK

EXIST CONC SIDEWALK

S
 T
 A
 T
 E
    S
 T
 R
 E
 E
 T

EXIST UTILITY POLE

EXIST FENCE TO REMAIN

A
 L
 L
 E
 Y

SLOPE MAX)

ADJACENT CONC (1:20 

SIDEWALK - MATCH TO 

NEW CONC TRANSITION 

SLOPE MAX)

ADJACENT CONC (1:20 

SIDEWALK - MATCH TO 

NEW CONC TRANSITION 

884.2'

PARCEL ID: 094EG005

CITY BLOCK: 08201

REMAIN

EXIST WOOD STAIR TO 

 2/AS01

8 SPACES - SEE DETAIL

BICYCLE PARKING - 

GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS

TO REMAIN - REMOVE 

EXIST SHED ROOF ABOVE 

SEE DETAIL 4/AS01

WITH INTEGRAL CURB - 

NEW CONC SIDEWALK 

5'-0" SPACING (TYP)

CONTROL JOINT - 

25'-0" SPACING (TYP)

EXPANSION JOINT - 

3

AS
01

884.4'

884.3'

884.4'

884.4'

 MOUNTED TO BUILDING 

NO PARKING SIGNS TO BE

AREA TO REMAIN

EXIST CONC ENTRY 
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